

Case No. 1180/16

11.01.2017

Present: Sh. Avdesh Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Sisodia, proxy counsel for D-1 Smt. Kaushalya Devi.
The defendant No. 2 Sh. Shyam Sunder is reported to have expired on 09.08.2016. He proposed LR's namely Ms. Usha Devi, Sh. Amit, Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Amit, are before the Court.

They seek some time to file reply to the application under order 22 rule 4 r/w S. 151 CPC. They seek some time to file reply to the said application.

Put up for reply/ arguments on the said application on 09.05.2017.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.01.2017

A