

CS No.1180/16

09.05.2017

Pr: Plaintiff in person along with Proxy Counsel Mr. Avdesh Kumar.
Defendant no.1 in person along with Ld. Counsel Mr. Anup
Kumar Gupta.

Defendant no.2 Shri Shyam Sunder is reported to have expired on
09.08.2016. His proposed LR Ms. Usha Devi is present before the
court today.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks time to file reply to the
application under Order 22 Rule 4 r/w 151 CPC. Reply be filed within
15 days from today with an advance copy to the other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order
22 Rule 4 r/w 151 CPC for 10.10.2017.

(Nisha Saxena)

ADJ-03(E)/KKD/09.05.2017

n