

CS No. **1180**/16

28.05.2018

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 1 along with son of defendant no. 1.

Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
defendant no.2.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of LR's of defendant
no. 2 filed.

PW-1 cross examined on behalf of LR's of defendant
no. 2 and discharged.

Re-list the matter for entire PE on 16.08.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/28.05.2018