

18.07.2022

Present: Shri Rohit Poswal, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Shri S. K. Jain, Ld. counsel for proposed defendant-Pragiya
Sharma.
Shri Saurabh Sapra, proxy counsel for D-1.

Put up for arguments on miscellaneous application on
19.09.2022. Interim order to continue.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
18.07.2022

At this stage,

Shri Rakshit Pandey and Nitin, Ld. main counsels for D-1 have
appeared. They have been apprised about the NDOH.

Put up on date fixed.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
18.07.2022