

02.08.2022

Pr: None for plaintiff.

Counsel Rajesh Sharma for defendant with defendant.

Counsel Vireshwar Tyagi for L.Rs of D2.

No PW present.

No witnesses are being examined by the plaintiff from the last many dates. Last and final opportunity was also granted to the plaintiff to examine the remaining witnesses but no witness has been examined.

One more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to examine the witnesses on NDOH subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- each to be paid to the defendants.

Put up for PE on 03.11.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-02.08.2022