

3

CS 1180/16

SARMESH KUMAR Vs. KAUSHLAYA DEVI

16.12.2023.

Present : Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff requested for short adjournment for filing appropriate application.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file any application subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Suits seems to be abated against the defendant no. 2A Smt. Usha.

Put up on **06.01.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.12.2023