

07.06.2024.

Present : Sh. Kalimuddin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH.

Sh. G.P. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the JD along with LR Vimla Devi.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the JD.

Put up for appearance of DH/petitioners on **12.07.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.06.2024