

SARMESH KUMAR Vs. KAUSHLAYA DEVI

01.08.2024.

Present : Sh. L.C. Rajpoot, Ankush Sharma and Sh. Sanjana Wason,
Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 through
VC.
Sh. Vineshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the defendant no.
2.
Sh. Amit, LR of the defendant no. 2 in person.

Sh. Rajesh Sharma submits that his wife is hospitalized and he
requests for adjournment.

Put up for DE on **26.10.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.08.2024